This is a summary document.
The complete document is
available on the Atmel website
at www.atmel.com.
AT88SC3216CRF
CryptoRF EEPROM Memory
13.56MHz, 32 Kilobits
SUMMARY DATASHEET

variation.
9. Reliability
10. Ordering Information
Note: 1. Lead-free, halogen-free package. Exceeds RoHS requirements.
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Write Endurance 100,000 — — Write Cycles
Data Retention 10 — — Years
Ordering Code Package
Tuning
Capacitor
Max
Range Temperature Range
AT88SC3216CRF-MVA1 MVA1 RFID tag, 8.6mm x 18.1mm
82pF
10 – 15mm Commercial (−25°C to 70°C)
AT88SC3216CRF-MX1 MX1 RFID Tag, 13mm square
AT88SC3216CRF-WA1 6mil Wafer, 150mm diameter — Industrial (25°C to 85°C)
Package Type Description
MX1 RFID Tag 13mm x 13mm Square Epoxy Glass RFID Tag on 35mm tape, Au finish, Green(1)
MVA1 RFID Tag 8.6mm x 18.1mm Rectangular Epoxy Glass RFID Tag on 35mm tape, Au finish, Green(1)
AT88SC3216CRF [Summary Datasheet]
Atmel-5005GS-CryptoRF-AT88SC3216CRF-Datasheet-Summary_012014
 7
11. Packaging Information — Mechanical Drawings
11.1 MX1 Epoxy Glass RFID Tag — Ordering Code: AT88SC3216CRF-MX1